

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.999 of 2026

9

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	21.04.2026	<u>BSB,J</u> <u>C.R.P.No.999 of 2026</u> Notice to the respondent. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal service of notice to the respondent and his counsel before the trial Court through speed post with acknowledgment due and file proof thereof. Post on 16.06.2026. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed to stay all further proceedings pursuance to the order dated 04.02.2026 passed in E.P.No.6 of 2023 on the file of the Court of the Principal Civil Judge (Senior Division), Anantapur, in O.S.No.230 of 2016 on the file the Court of Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Anantapur, pending disposal of Civil Revision Petition. Heard Ms.J. Anjane Priya, learned counsel representing the learned counsel for the petitioner. Interim order as prayed for is granted on the condition that the petitioner / J.Dr. shall pay Rs.3,50,000/- (rupees three lakhs fifty thousand only)	Contd...

		to the respondent / D.Hr. by way of deposit into the personal bank account of the respondent / D.Hr. within ten (10) days from the date of furnishing the details of the bank account of the respondent. Notice. NSM B.S.BHANUMATHI,J	
--	--	--	--