

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
TUESDAY, THE TWENTY FIRST DAY OF APRIL,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE B S BHANUMATHI

CRP NO: 999 OF 2026

Between:

Sri Gujjala Sivaiah, S/o Ramanna, Aged about 46 years, R/o D. No. 6-3-843-1, Maruthi Nagar, Extension Sangamithra nagar, Anantapur District - 515001

...Petitioner/JDR

AND

Sri Purla Siva Reddy, S/o P. Malli Reddy, Aged about 48 years, R/o Pullalarevu Village, Rapthadu Mandal, Anantapur District - 515722.

...Respondent/DHR

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate Sri K.SRINIVAS presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the order dated 04.02.2026 passed in E.P. No. 6 of 2023 on the file of the Principal Senior Civil Judge, Anantapur, in O.S. No. 230 of 2016 on the file the Additional Senior Civil Judge, Anantapur;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Ms. J.Anjane Priya, learned counsel representing Sri K.Srinivas, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the sole Respondent herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Sri Purla Siva Reddy, S/o P. Malli Reddy, R/o Pullalarevu Village,
Raphthadu Mandal, Anantapur District - 515722.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CRP should not be admitted on or before 16.06.2026 for which date the case stands posted for hearing;

The Court made the following:

ORDER:

Notice to the respondent.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal service of notice to the respondent and his counsel before the trial Court through speed post with acknowledgment due and file proof thereof.

Post on 16.06.2026.

Sd/- N. NAGAMMA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Sri Purla Siva Reddy, S/o P. Malli Reddy, R/o Pullalarevu Village, Raphthadu Mandal, Anantapur District - 515722. (by **RPAD**- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to Sri. K.Srinivas, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

BSB,J

DATED:21/04/2026

POST ON 16.06.2026

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.999 of 2026

