



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

AT AMARAVATI

[3311]

(Special Original Jurisdiction)

Friday, the thirty first day of July, two thousand and twentysix

Present

The Honourable Ms. Justice B. S. Bhanumathi

Civil Revision Petition No.999 of 2026

Between:

Sri Gujjala Sivaiah, S/o. Ramana, aged about 46 years, R/o. D. No.
6-3-843-1, Maruthi Nagar, Extension, Sangamithra Nagar, Anantapur.

....Petitioner

and

Sri Purla Siva Reddy, S/o. P.Malli Reddy, aged about 48 years, R/o.
Pullalarevu village, Rapthadu mandal, Ananthapur district.

.Respondent

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.K. Srinivas

Counsel for the respondent:

None

The Court made the following:

ORDER:

This revision is filed by the petitioner / J.Dr against the order, dated 04.02.2026, passed in E.P. No. 6 of 2023 in O.S. No. 230 of 2013 on the file of the Court of the Additional Senior Civil Judge, Anantapur.

2. When the matter is taken up for hearing, the learned counsel for the petitioner sought permission to withdraw the revision.

3. Permission, as sought for, is accorded.

4. Accordingly, the revision petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

There shall be no order as to costs.

Pending miscellaneous petitions, if any, shall stand closed.

B. S. BHANUMATHI, J

Dt.31.07.2026
RAR

Whether the order is :

Speaking Yes/No / Reasoned Yes/No

Reportable Yes/No / Non-Reportable Yes/No